

in 2021.

A senior official said, "Students of Kendriya Vidyalayas across the country and schools in Chandigarh are being trained to answer questions on logical reasoning which is the pattern of the PISA assessment."

VEENA MANI

Notes : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results will be available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website at www.aksharchemindia.com.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
AksharChem (India) Limited
Sd/-


Mrs. Paru M. Jaykrishna
Chairperson & Mg. Director

Place: Indrad, Mehsana
Date : August 12, 2019

India Limited, Exchange Square, CTS 255, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093 or email at default@mcxindia.com. Claim form for filing claim can be downloaded from the Exchange website www.mcxindia.com/Investor-Services

Place: Mumbai,
Date: August 12, 2019

For Multi Commodity Exchange of India Ltd.
Sd/-
Authorized Signatory

VA TECH WABAG LIMITED			
 <p>CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231 Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE" No.17, 200 Feet Thoraipakkam- Pallavaram Main Road, Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 Fax : +91 44 6123 2324 Website: www.wabag.com email: companysecretary@wabag.in</p>			
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UNAUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2019			
(Rs. In Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30/06/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	45,771	68,850	278,531
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	918	2,430	10,971
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	918	2,430	10,971
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	64	1,421	8,992
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	262	1,300	10,502
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	70	2,189	8,485
Equity Share Capital	1,094	1,093	1,094
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) (in Rs)			
1. Basic:	0.48	2.38	19.21
2. Diluted	0.48	2.37	19.21
Notes:			
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com			
2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on August 12, 2019 and a limited review has been carried out by the Statutory auditors of the Company.			
3. The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below			
Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30/06/2019	30/06/2018	31/03/2019
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Turnover	32,398	34,021	174,812
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax	2,715	1,870	11,689
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	1,990	1,214	10,240
For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED RAJIV MITTAL MANAGING DIRECTOR & GROUP CEO DIN : 01299110			
Place : Chennai Date : August 12, 2019			



ZUARI AGRO CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726, CIN - L65910GA2009PLC006177

Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended June 30, 2019

(₹ in Crores)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		3 months Ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited) (Refer Note 4)	3 months Ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	3 months Ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	3 months Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited) (Refer Note 4)	3 months Ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
		1	Total income from operations	1,147.30	1,403.88	1,346.83	5,126.55	1,873.77	1,999.64
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(124.30)	(140.53)	(11.68)	(234.43)	(122.93)	(153.39)	(14.28)	(159.87)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(124.30)	(128.91)	(11.68)	(222.81)	(122.93)	(141.77)	(14.28)	(148.25)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(124.30)	(129.06)	(8.33)	(211.15)	(123.10)	(137.37)	(7.99)	(155.14)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(130.53)	(136.90)	(17.69)	(240.19)	(130.43)	(147.03)	(11.60)	(178.54)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06	42.06
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year								
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	(29.55)	(30.69)	(1.98)	(50.20)	(29.26)	(32.00)	(1.46)	(40.56)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	(29.55)	(30.69)	(1.98)	(50.20)	(29.26)	(32.00)	(1.46)	(40.56)

NOTE :

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019, filed with the Stock Exchanges on 12th Aug 2019 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the UnAudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June 2019 are available on the Company's website www.zuari.in and on the website of the Stock Exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- The results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder.
- During the quarter ended 30th June 2018, the Company has assessed the fair value of its investment of Rs.119.43 crores in the rock phosphate mining project (which is under development) through MCA Phosphate Pte Ltd, a joint venture company, based on the fair valuation done by an independent valuer and have concluded that the impairment loss was required to be recognised. Accordingly, the company has recognized an impairment loss of Rs.11.62 crores in the standalone and consolidated financial results and the figures for the year ended 31st March 2018 have been appropriately restated and disclosed under exceptional items as per Ind AS 8 "Accounting Policies, Change in Accounting Estimates and Errors". For the year ended 31st March 2019, as per the requirement of arbitration proceedings, the Company has got the valuation of MCAP investment in Fosfatos del Pacifico S.A(FDP), the mining project company, done by an independent valuer, which indicates a value higher than the carrying value of investment in the books of the Company. Based on the report of independent valuer, impairment loss of Rs. 11.62 crores recognized for the year 31st March 2018 has been reversed in the current year and disclosed as exceptional income in the above results.
- The figures of quarter ended 31st March 2019 are the balancing figures between the audited figures of full financial years and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of that respective financial years which were subject to limited review.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sunil Sethy
Managing Director
DIN: 00244104

Place : Gurugram
Date : August 12, 2019